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                   Friday 05th May 2023 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

RE: Key Dates for Summer Term 

This final half term is a very busy time.  Below is a list of key dates linked to the whole school 

and end of key stage celebrations that parents will want to add to their diaries.  

Event Date 

Kings Coronation Parties  Friday 5th May 

Bank Holiday Monday 8th May 

KS2 SATs week Tuesday 9th May to Friday 12th May 

Class Photos Tuesday 16th May 

Half Term Monday 29th May- Friday 2nd June 

School Careers Fair Thursday 22nd June 

INSET Day Friday 23rd June 

Summer fair Friday 30th June 

KS1 Sports Day at Maryon Park 9:45am Monday 3rd July 

EYFS Sports day at Woodhill  

AM Nursery - 10:30am 

Reception - 09:30am 

PM Nursery - 2:30pm 

Tuesday 4th July 

LKS2 Sports day at Maryon Park 9:45am Wednesday 5th July  

Reports to parents Friday 7th July 

Meet the teacher day w/c 10th July 

UKS2 Sports day at Maryon Park 1:45pm Tuesday 11th July  

Y6 production Morning performance Thursday 13th July at 9.30 

Y6 production afternoon performance Thursday 13th July 2pm 

Nursery graduation 

Morning session-11am  

Afternoon session- 3pm 

Reception graduation 9:15am 

Thursday 20th July 

Y6 disco- 5pm Thursday 20th July 

Y6 Leavers assembly- 9:30am  Friday 21st July 

Last day of Term Friday 21st July 

Start of new academic year Thursday 7th September 2023 



  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Headteacher: Owen Phillips 

Woodhill, Woolwich, London, SE18 5JE 

T: 020 8854 5055 

 

info@woodhill.greenwich.sch.uk 

finance@woodhill.greenwich.sch.uk 

www.woodhillschool.co.uk 

Inspire Partnership Academy Trust 
Chief Executive Officer – Robert Carpenter 

Registered Office – Sandbach Place, London SE18 7EX 

Registered in England Company Number – 10421212 

 

 

As communicated previously, we are aware that there are 3 as yet unconfirmed dates for 

teacher strikes in the summer term which may have an impact on some of the above dates. 

As soon as we know these dates and any implications, we will communicate them plus any 

changes with you.  

As always thank you for your continued support. 

 

With best wishes 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr O Phillips 

Headteacher 
 


